The Anderson Falls Heritage Society and the Clinton County Historical Association present:

## "Women's Suffrage:

The North Country's contribution to the 19<sup>th</sup> Amendment to the United States Constitution on its 100<sup>th</sup> + 1 Anniversary

> Wednesday August 18, 2021 7:00 PM Keeseville Fire Department 8 Pleasant Street, Keeseville, NY

Free and open to the Public



**Program Summary:** This is the story of successes and failures and of persistence and dedication which resulted in New York State being the 13<sup>th</sup> state to provide full suffrage for women and leading the way for the passage of the 19<sup>th</sup> Amendment which was officially adopted on August 26, 1920.

**Guest Speaker:** Helen Nerska, Director – Clinton County Historical Association and Museum. Her personal commitment is preserving and sharing the long, inspiring and significant history of Clinton County New York. She is the author of the recently published "Clinton County Suffrage Story" and speaks regularly on women's suffrage history.

(518) 834-9219